

ASX Announcement 12 April 2024

CHANGE OF SHARE REGISTRY DETAILS

Helix Resources Limited (ASX: HLX) advises that as of Friday, 12 April 2024, Helix Resources Limited has changed its provider for shareholder registry services from Computershare Investor Services Pty Ltd to Automic Pty Ltd ("Automic").

Our new Share registry contact details are as follows:

Automic Level 5, 126 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 5193 Sydney NSW 2001

Shareholders can easily and efficiently manage their holdings via Automic's secure and highly accessible online investor portal. The portal provides, among other things, an online interface to update and manage shareholder details, view balances and transaction history. **Please check and update your details.**

Shareholder registration online

Shareholders that are not already a user of Automic's investor portal may visit <u>https://investor.automic.com.au</u> and signup to register their details using the two simple steps provided in the setup process.

Shareholders with any queries in relation to their Helix Resources Limited holding are advised to contact Automic at <u>hello@automicgroup.com.au</u> or on 1300 288 664 (within Australia) or +61 2 9698 5414 (outside Australia).

Yours sincerely

Ben Donovan Company Secretary Helix Resources Limited



BOARD & MANAGEMENT

Chair Mike Rosenstreich Executive Technical Director Kyle Prendergast Non-Executive Director Emmanuel Correia

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Share 2,323M Market Cap. \$13.93M Share Price \$0.006

CONTACT US

helix@helixresources.com.au Level 4 225 St Georges Terrace Perth, WA 6000 **helixresources.com.au** ASX: HLX

This ASX release was authorised by the Board of Directors of Helix Resources Ltd.



ABN: 27 009 138 738 ASX: HLX

Contact Details: Helix Resources Limited Level 4, 225 St Georges Terrace, Perth, WA, 6000

PO Box 7237 Cloisters Square PO Perth, WA 6850



Board of Directors:

Mike Rosenstreich - Chair Kylie Prendergast - Executive Technical Director Emmanuel Correia – Non-executive Director

Company Secretary Ben Donovan



Investor Contact: Mike Rosenstreich Company Contacts

Email: <u>helix@helixresources.com.au</u> Web: <u>www.helixresources.com.au</u> Tel: +61 (0)8 9321 2644 Media Contact: David Tasker Chapter One Advisers Email: <u>dtasker@chapteroneadvisors.com.au</u> Tel: 0433 112 936

About Helix Resources

Helix Resources is an ASX-listed resources company which is 'all-in on copper' exploration in the prolific copper producing region of Cobar, NSW.

The strategy is to generate new copper targets on its large, underexplored ground position and test them through drilling to make new discoveries.

The Company possesses a sizable ground position across three tenement groups which are largely untested despite being located within ~50km of significant copper producing operations. The western tenements consist of 30km of contiguous strike and the Company is advancing a pipeline of wholly owned copper opportunities, as well as the Canbelego JV Project (70% owned and operated by Helix and 30% owned by Aeris Resources). The eastern tenement group encompasses more than 150km of prospective strike and includes the 100% owned high-grade CZ copper project.



BOARD & MANAGEMENT

Chair Mike Rosenstreich Executive Technical Director Kyle Prendergast Non-Executive Director Emmanuel Correia

CAPITAL STRUCTURE Share

2,323M Market Cap. \$13.93M Share Price \$0.006

CONTACT US

helix@helixresources.com.au Level 4 225 St Georges Terrace Perth, WA 6000 helixresources.com.au ASX: HLX